1
TicTas System Automation Ltd
WELCOME TOWELCOME TO
22 Day Reservation CourseDay Reservation Course
(Version Dec 2010)
Help Desk : 2868 1177   email : helpdesk@tictas.com
2
Course Contents

Penalty / Cancellation3.
Booking Code2.
PTC – Passenger Type Code1.
108
FARE DISPLAY
Fare Rules display – continues INFO 4F.R1
HKGJKT-CX 12JAN10      *RULE DISPLAY*     TARIFF 0008 RULE CX0B
* ADD APPLICABLE TAX * FED INSP FEES *
001-FARE BASIS         HKD       NUC                PTC  FT  GI
BDGLART         R      8160   1052.84               LBR  PR  EH
BOOKING CODES        B
FIRST TRAVEL    - 9DEC09
SEASONS     - NO RESTRICTION
PENALTIES   - CANCEL-
CHANGE-
CHANGE-NO CHANGE TO RES
FOR ALL CONDITIONS SEE TEXT RULE   >4F.R1#PEN   (
DAY/TIME    - NO RESTRICTION
ADV RES/TKT - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#ADV   (
MIN STAY    - RETURN AFTER 5 DAYS AFTER
DEPARTURE FIRST INTERNATIONAL SECTOR
>4F.R1#MIN   (
MAX STAY    - 2 MONTHS AFTER DEPARTURE FROM ORIGIN
>4F.R1#MAX   (
BLACKOUTS   - NO RESTRICTION
SURCHARGES  - NONE
STOPOVERS   - NOT PERMITTED DEPARTURE FROM ORIGIN>4F.R1#STO   (
TRANSFERS   - NOT PERMITTED                      >4F.R1#TRA   (
109
FARE DISPLAY
Fare Rules display – continues
FLT APPLIC  - ANY CX FLIGHT    MUST BE DIRECT    >4F.R1#FLT   (
CHILD DISC  - NO CHD DISCOUNT
OTHER DISC  - NO OTHER DISCOUNTS PERMITTED.      >4F.R1#OTH   (
COMBINABLTY - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#COM   (
ELIGIBILITY - LBR-LABORER FARE LBR-LABORER FARE  >4F.R1#ELI   (
ACCOM PSGR  - NO RESTRICTION
TRVL RESTR  - NO RESTRICTION
SALES RESTR - TKT ON/AFTER 15DEC09
SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#SLS   (
NEGOTIATED  - NO RESTRICTION
TKT ENDORSE - NO RESTRICTION
APPLICATION - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#APL   (
HIPS        - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#HIP   (
TOUR DISC   - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#TCD   (
AGENT DISC  - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#AGT   (
MISC TAGS   - SEE TEXT RULE                      >4F.R1#MIS   (
MPM - EH  2434 VIA EASTERN HEMISPHERE
110
FARE DISPLAY
Fare Rules display – continues
4F.R1#ADV
ADVANCE RES/TKTG
RESERVATIONS AND TICKETING ARE REQUIRED AT LEAST 7 DAYS
BEFORE DEPARTURE.
OPEN RETURNS PERMITTED.
OR - TICKETING MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER
RESERVATIONS ARE MADE.
OPEN RETURNS PERMITTED.
NOTE -
24 HOUR TICKETING IS APPLICABLE TO RESERVATIONS
MADE LESS THAN 7 DAYS PRIOR TO DEPARTURE.
**Useful Tips: Most restrictive rule will be applied.
111